

City of Naples
Opening Date 05/09/2018 - FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY
18-017 NAPLES PIER RESTORATION

VENDOR NAME				Zep Construction		Sabal Construction Inc.		Manhattan Road & Bridge Co.		V & H Construction, Inc.	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	EA	2	\$ 17,587.50	\$ 35,175.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,527.27	\$ 21,054.54	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
2	New 5/4"x6" IPE per Repair Schedule - Bent 38 out	SF	2268	\$ 21.00	\$ 47,628.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 90,720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 90,720.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 108,864.00
3	Railing Replacement	LF	63	\$ 88.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,655.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,860.00
4	Stringer Replacement	EA	27	\$ 396.00	\$ 10,692.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 17,145.00
5	Remove Stinger Bolts	EA	216	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,720.00
6	Remove Remaining Exposed Splice Boards	EA	12	\$ 217.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
7	New Stainless Steel Brackets	EA	16	\$ 333.00	\$ 5,328.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	Grout Pads	EA	6	\$ 424.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
9	Building Repairs	LS	1	\$ 2,836.00	\$ 2,836.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00
10	Utility Testing	LS	1	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
11	Asbuilt Survey	LS	1	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
12	BASE BID TOTAL			\$	118,140.00	\$	194,430.00	\$	211,199.54	\$	215,989.00

OPTIONS

VENDOR NAME				Zep Construction			Sabal Construction Inc.			Manhattan Road & Bridge Co.			V & H Construction, Inc.		
Item #	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total Cost	Add. Days	Unit Price	Total Cost	Add. Days	Unit Price	Total Cost	Add. Days	Unit Price	Total Cost	Add. Days
A	All New 5/4" x 6" Decking - Bent 38 out (substitute Line 2)	SF	6838	\$19.00	\$129,922.00	31	\$36.00	\$246,168.00	60	\$32.05	\$219,157.90	30	\$27.00	\$184,626.00	0
B	All New 2" x 6" Decking - Bent 38 out (substitute Line 2)	SF	6838	\$26.00	\$177,788.00	31	\$51.60	\$352,840.80	60	\$46.50	\$317,967.00	40	\$38.00	\$259,844.00	140
C	New (7) 5/4"x6" IPE over each bent - Inside of Bent 38	EA	259	\$141.00	\$36,519.00	13	\$240.00	\$62,160.00	30	\$183.10	\$47,422.90	10	\$160.00	\$41,440.00	5
D	All New 5/4" x 6" Decking - Inside of Bent 38	SF	6838	\$19.00	\$129,922.00	29	\$36.00	\$246,168.00	60	\$32.05	\$219,157.90	30	\$26.00	\$177,788.00	20
E	All New 2" x 6" Decking - Inside of Bent 38	SF	6838	\$25.70	\$175,736.60	29	\$51.60	\$352,840.80	60	\$46.50	\$317,967.00	40	\$37.00	\$253,006.00	140
F	Bolt & Splice Board Removal - Inside of Bent 38	EA	37	\$93.00	\$3,441.00	2	\$250.00	\$9,250.00	15	\$175.00	\$6,475.00	3	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	10
G	Furnish Spare Stringers	EA	5	\$114.00	\$570.00	0	\$100.00	\$500.00	n/a	\$183.00	\$915.00	n/a	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	0
H	Install Spare Stringers	EA	5	\$313.00	\$1,565.00	1	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	n/a	\$687.50	\$3,437.50	n/a	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	1
I	New 5/4" X 6" X 12 ft IPE Deck Board Installed	EA	1	\$97.00	\$97.00	0.5	\$164.00	\$164.00	n/a	\$145.00	\$145.00	n/a	\$160.00	\$160.00	0.5
J	New 5/4" x 6" x 12ft x 15 ft Section of Pier IPE Decking	SF	180	\$29.00	\$5,220.00	0.5	\$6,480.00	\$1,166,400.00	5	\$32.55	\$5,859.00	n/a	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	2

C	New (7) 5/4"x6" IPE over each bent - Inside of Bent 38	EA	259	\$141.00	\$36,519.00	13	\$240.00	\$62,160.00	30	\$183.10	\$47,422.90	10	\$160.00	\$41,440.00	5
F	Bolt & Splice Board Removal - Inside of Bent 38	EA	37	\$93.00	\$3,441.00	2	\$250.00	\$9,250.00	15	\$175.00	\$6,475.00	3	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	10
G	Furnish Spare Stringers	EA	5	\$114.00	\$570.00	0	\$100.00	\$500.00	n/a	\$183.00	\$915.00	n/a	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	0
Base Bid Plus Options C + F + G					\$158,670.00			\$266,340.00			\$266,012.44			\$265,829.00	

C	New (7) 5/4"x6" IPE over each bent - Inside of Bent 38	EA	259	\$141.00	\$36,519.00	13	\$240.00	\$62,160.00	30	\$183.10	\$47,422.90	10	\$160.00	\$41,440.00	5
D	All New 5/4" x 6" Decking - Inside of Bent 38	SF	6838	\$19.00	\$129,922.00	29	\$36.00	\$246,168.00	60	\$32.05	\$219,157.90	30	\$26.00	\$177,788.00	20
F	Bolt & Splice Board Removal - Inside of Bent 38	EA	37	\$93.00	\$3,441.00	2	\$250.00	\$9,250.00	15	\$175.00	\$6,475.00	3	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	10
G	Furnish Spare Stringers	EA	5	\$114.00	\$570.00	0	\$100.00	\$500.00	n/a	\$183.00	\$915.00	n/a	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	0
2	New 5/4"x6" IPE per Repair Schedule - Bent 38 out	SF	2268	\$ 21.00	\$ 47,628.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 90,720.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 90,720.00		\$ 48.00	\$ 108,864.00	
Base Bid Plus Options C + D + F + G, Minus Credit for Line Item 2 of Base Bid					\$ 240,964.00			\$ 421,788.00			\$ 394,450.34			\$ 334,753.00	

A	All New 5/4" x 6" Decking - Bent 38 out (substitute Line 2)	SF	6838	\$19.00	\$129,922.00	31	\$36.00	\$246,168.00	60	\$32.05	\$219,157.90	30	\$27.00	\$184,626.00	0
D	All New 5/4" x 6" Decking - Inside of Bent 38	SF	6838	\$19.00	\$129,922.00	29	\$36.00	\$246,168.00	60	\$32.05	\$219,157.90	30	\$26.00	\$177,788.00	20
F	Bolt & Splice Board Removal - Inside of Bent 38	EA	37	\$93.00	\$3,441.00	2	\$250.00	\$9,250.00	15	\$175.00	\$6,475.00	3	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	10
G	Furnish Spare Stringers	EA	5	\$114.00	\$570.00	0	\$100.00	\$500.00	n/a	\$183.00	\$915.00	n/a	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	0
2	New 5/4"x6" IPE per Repair Schedule - Bent 38 out	SF	2268	\$ 21.00	\$ 47,628.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 90,720.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 90,720.00		\$ 48.00	\$ 108,864.00	
Base Bid Plus Options A + D + F + G, Minus Credit for Line Item 2 of Base Bid					\$334,367.00			\$605,796.00			\$566,185.34			\$477,939.00	

The above 4 instances that are highlighted were math errors in the bid document submittal from the two vendors. Purchasing extended the unit prices given by the quantity required.